## Appendix 2:

Order of Colorado Supreme Court Denying Petition for Rehearing in People v. Sir Mario Owens, Case No. 2008SA402 (issued March 25, 2024)

Colorado Supreme Court 2 East 14th Avenue Denver, CO 80203	DATE FILED: March 25, 2024 CASE NUMBER: 2008SA402
Appeal from the District Court Arapahoe County, 06CR705	
Plaintiff-Appellee:	
The People of the State of Colorado,	Supreme Court Case No: 2008SA402
v.	
Defendant-Appellant:	
Sir Mario Owens.	
ORDER OF COURT	

Upon consideration of the Petition for Rehearing filed in the above cause, and now being sufficiently advised in the premises,

IT IS ORDERED that said Petition shall be, and the same hereby is, DENIED.

BY THE COURT, EN BANC, MARCH 25, 2024. JUSTICE SAMOUR did not participate.